

PRIVACY AND COOKIES

Our Privacy Policy

Important information and who we are

Square Pegs is a trading name of Ryan Specialty Underwriting Managers International Limited. Ryan Specialty Underwriting Managers International Limited is registered in England and Wales under company number 07774336 with its Registered Office at 60 Great Tower Street, London EC3R 5AZ. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Herein referred to as 'Ryan Specialty', 'we', 'our' or 'us', and each a subsidiary of Ryan Specialty, LLC <u>https://ryanspecialty.com/</u>

For details of what personal data we may collect and how we may collect it, how and why we may use it, how we keep it secure and data subject rights in respect of personal data, please click on the link below and refer to 'UK BUSINESS RELATIONS PRIVACY NOTICE':

https://ryanspecialty.com/privacy-statement/

Cookie Policy

- Ryan Specialty Underwriting Managers International Limited only collect information such as your Internet Protocol address and which pages you viewed on our website. Unless explicitly provided by an individual, we will not collect any information that can personally identify you. This information is used to analyse usage in order to improve our website.
- We use third party companies as suppliers for some of our functions. Their use of the data is controlled by our contract with them and they are only allowed to use the data strictly for the purpose we have stated e.g. the data is not used in connection with data from other companies and we are not tracking user behaviour outside our own sites.
- This website uses Google Analytics, which is a web analytics service provided by Google. Google Analytics uses cookies (small data files stored on your computer) to help Ryan Specialty Underwriting Managers International Limited analyse how users use the site. These cookies are used to collect information about how visitors use our site. This information is sent and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google uses this information to compile reports on website activity in order to help us improve the site for you. The cookies collect information in an anonymous form, including the number of visitors to the site, where visitors have come to the site from and the pages they visited. Google may share this information with third parties where legally required to do so, or where Google contract third parties to process information on their behalf. By using this website, you consent to Google processing your data for the purposes set out above. This cookies and privacy policy only covers Our websites. Any other websites, such as social networking sites, which may be linked to by the Website may be subject to their own

cookies and privacy policy, which may differ from ours and we are not responsible for the content provided on any third-party web sites.

• Your browser may be capable of being programmed to reject cookies, to warn you before downloading cookies, or to disable cookies and information regarding this may be found in your browser's 'help' facility. However, disabling or rejecting cookies may affect our websites functionality.

For more details about managing and switching off cookies, please see the All About Cookies website <u>https://allaboutcookies.org/</u>.